

## "Join Mrs. Claus and her Friends"

SUMMERLIN, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, November 16, 2022 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Welcome to Mrs. Claus' 24 Day Advent Calendar for kids. Now thru December 24th,2022, join Mrs. Claus and her puppet friends as they entertain children of every age. Mrs. Claus will share songs, show you how to make fun holiday decorations and edible Christmas trees, draw snowflakes and much more. Become a member for \$19.95 and gain access to all the videos and templates for puzzles, coloring pages, and games. Sing along with an array of puppet friends sure to delight children and their parents. Get the latest news from the North Pole, and gossip too.



"Sharing, giving, kindness, and joy are all important qualities"

Nancy Jean Gray (Mrs. Claus) is an active award-winning professional entertainer and actress. She has been a performing member of Hollywood's Magic Castle since 1999. Performer and

"

Children deserve to experience holiday delight now more than ever. "

Mrs. Claus

actress, Nancy Jean Gray is a magician, ventriloquist, puppeteer, storyteller, face painter and balloon artist, and has delighted children with her talents from Florida to California. She holds a BFA in Theatre Arts from the University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee. Nancy had performed at many private and corporate functions during her career as an entertainer. She has been acknowledged by the US

Congress with several awards for her work with children. Ms. Gray has taught theatre and puppetry throughout her career and was an instructor for the Hollywood Arts Council's Project SOAR.

Click The Links Below To Become a Member Today! <a href="https://www.TheHolidayLady.net">https://www.TheHolidayLadyLLC.com</a>

Mrs. Claus - Nancy Jean Gray, Representative 24 Day Advent Calendar +1 702-754-8845 email us here



Scan the QR Code for more information



Nancy is a talented storyteller in which she incorporates a variety of puppet pals, including elves, baby polar bears, and many more!

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/600492404

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.